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23rd Annual Lubbers Cup Regatta
Final Schedule as of Monday, April 9, 2018
Saturday and Sunday, April 14 and 15, 2018
2000 meters on Spring Lake, MI
Chief Referree: Greg Soleau of Forest Hills, MI.
Competitors:
Men:
Women:
Grand Valley (host) -GVSU Grand Valley (host)
Case Western - CWRU Case Western - CWRU
lllinois Drake
Michigan lllinois
Michigan State - MSU Ohio State (club)
Minnesota Purdue
Notre Dame Marquette

Purdue



Lane 1 Lane 2

7:30am Coaches and Coxswains Meeting

Saturday AM Races - Round 1

Race #
1

10

11

12

9:00 am 1 - Men's Double
Minnesota Michigan 1
9:06 am 2 - Men's Double

GVSU MSU

9:12 am 1 — Men’s 1V Eight

Purdue Michigan
9:18 am 2 - Men's 1V Eight

Minnesota Notre Dame
9:24 am 3 - Men's 1V Eight

Michigan State GVSU
9:30 am 1 — Women’s 1V Eight

Purdue Drake
9:36 am 2 — Women’s 1V Eight

GVSU Ohio State
9:42 am 3 — Women's 1V Eight

CWRU lllinois
9:48 am 1 — Men’s F/N Eight

Purdue Michigan
9:54 am 2 — Men'’s F/N Eight

MSU GVSU

10:00 am 3 — Men’s F/N Eight
Minnesota Notre Dame

10:06 am 1 — Men’s 2nd F/N Eight

Michigan Purdue

Lane 3

Michigan 2

Ohio State

Illinois

CWRU

Marquettte

Ohio State

Illinois

MSU



13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

10:12 am 2—- Men’s 2nd F/N Eight

Notre Dame Minnesota
10:18 am 1 - Women's F/N Eight
lllinois Purdue 2
10:24 am 2 - Women's F/N Eight
Marquette Purdue 1
10:30 am 1 — Women’s 2V Eight

Purdue Drake
10:36 am 1 — Men’s 2 and 3V Eights

Purdue Michigan
10:42 am 2 — Men’s 2 and 3V Eights

Minnesota Notre Dame
10:48 am 3 — Men’s 2 and 3V Eights

Michigan 3V Notre Dame 3V

10:54 am 1 - Men's Frosh Four

MSU 1 CWRU
11:00 am 2 - Men's Frosh Four

MSU 2 Michigan 2
11:12 am 3 Men's Open Four

Purdue 1 Michigan
11:18 am 3 Men's Open Four

Minnesota Notre Dame
11:24 am 3 Men's Open Fours

CWRU osu
11:30 am 1- Women's Open Fours

Drake 1 GVSU
11:36am 2 - Women's Open Fours

Drake 2 Marquette 2

11:42 am 3 - Women's Open Fours

CWRU

MSU

Michigan 4V

Michigan 1

OSuU

Purdue 2

Marquette 1

Marquette 2F



Marquette F CWRU F

28 11:48am - ALUMNI EIGHT - EXHIBITION RACE
GVSU

Men Round 1:

Michigan vs. Purdue vs. Ohio State

Notre Dame vs. Minnesota vs. lllinois

Michigan State vs. GVSU vs. Case Western

Men Round 2:
Notre Dame vs. Purdue vs. Michigan State

Michigan vs. Minnesota vs. GVSU

Illinois vs. Ohio State vs Case Western

Women Round 1

Purdue Drake
GVSU Ohio State
CWRU Illinois

Women Round 2
Drake GVSU
Purdue Illinois

Ohio State CWRU

OSU F/ GVSU

Lane 2

Lane 3



Lane 1

Men Round 1:

Michigan vs. Purdue vs. Ohio State
Notre Dame vs. Minnesota vs. lllinois

Michigan State vs. GVSU vs. Case Western

Men Round 2:
Notre Dame vs. Purdue vs. Michigan State
Michigan vs. Minnesota vs. GVSU

Illinois vs. Ohio State vs Case Western

Women Round 1

Purdue Drake
GVSU Ohio State
CWRU Illinois

Women Round 2
Drake GVSU
Purdue Illinois

Ohio State CWRU

Saturday PM Races - Round 2

Race #
29

30

31

4:00 pm 1 — Men’s 2nd F/N Eight
Notre Dame

4:06 pm -2

Minnesota
4:12 pm 1 — Men’s F/N Eight

Notre Dame

Purdue
Men's 2nd Frosh Eight
Michigan

Purdue

MSU

MSU



32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

4:18 pm 2 — Men’s F/N Eight
GVSU

4:24 pm 3 — Men’s F/N Eight
lllinois

4:30 pm 1 - Women's F/N Eight

lllinois
4:36 pm 2—- Women'’s F/N Eight

Purdue 2
4:42 pm 1 - Men's Frosh Four

MSU 1
4:48 pm 2 - Men’s Frosh Four

MSU 2

4:54 pm 1- Men’s Open Four
Notre Dame

5:00 pm 2 - Men's Open Four
Michigan

5:06 pm 3 - Men's Open Four
CWRU

5:12 pm 1- Women’s Open Four
CWRU F

5:18 pm 2 - Women’s Open Four
Marquette 2

5:24 pm 3 - Women's Open Four
Drake 2

5:30 pm 1 - Men's Double
Minnesota
5:36 pm 2

Michigan 1
5:42 pm 2 - Women'’s 2V Eight

Michigan

Ohio State

Purdue 1

Marquette 1

CWRU

Michigan 1

Purdue 1

Minnesota

Ohio State

Marquette 1

Drake 1

GVSU

GVSU

Men's Double

MSU

Minnesota

Michigan 2

MSU

Purdue 2

Marquette 1F/GVSU

OSUF

Marquette 2F

Michigan 2



47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

Lane 1

CWRU
5:48 pm 1 — Men’s 2V and 3V Eights

Notre Dame
5:54 pm 2 — Men’s 2V and 3V Eights

Minnesota
6:00 pm 3 — Men’s 2V and 3V Eights

Michigan 3V
6:08 pm 1 — Women'’s 1V Eights

Drake
6:16 pm 2 - Women'’s 1V Eights

Purdue
6:24 pm 3 - Women's 1V Eights

CWRU
6:32 pm 1 — Men’s 1V Eights

Notre Dame
6:40 pm 2 - Men's 1V Eights

GVSU
6:48 pm 3 - Men's 1V Eights

Illinois

Sunday AM Races

7:54 AM - Men's Double

8:00 am 2 — Women'’s 2 and 3V Eights

8:06 am 1 — Women'’s 2 and 3V Eights

8:12 am 1 — Men’s 2 and 3V Eights

Purdue

Purdue

Michigan

Notre Dame 3V

GVSU

Illinois

Ohio State

Purdue

Michigan

Ohio State

Lane 2 Lane 3

Lane 4

Drake

MSU

Michigan 3V

Marquette

Michigan State

Minnesota

CWRU



8:18 am 2 - Men's 2 and 3V Eights

8:24 am 3 - Men's 2 and 3V Eights

8:30 am 1 — Women'’s F/N Eight

8:36 am 2— Women'’s F/N Eight

8:42 am 3 - Women's F/N Eight

8:48 am 1 — Men’s F/N Eight

8:54 am 1 — Men’s F/N Eight

9:00 am 2 — Men’s F/N Eight

9:06 am 3 — Men’s F/N Eight

Transit Time

9:26 am 1- Men’s Open Four

9:32 am 2— Men’s Open Four

9:38 am 3- Men’s Open Four

9:44 am 1 - Women's Open Fours

9:50 am 2 - Women's Open Fours



9:56 am 3 - Women's Open Fours

10:02 am 1 — Women’s 1V Eights

GVSU Purdue CWRU
10:08 am 2 — Women'’s 1V Eights

Ohio State Drake Illinois

10:20 am 1 — Men’s 1V Eights

Notre Dame Michigan Case Western
10:26 am 2 - Men's 1V Eights

Minnesota Purdue GVSU
10:32 am 3 - Men's 1V Eights

Ohio State Michigan State lllinois

11:30am - Awards

Event times (if listed) are typically for the finals. The schedule is tentative and subject to change

Men - Round 3
Michigan vs. Notre Dame vs Case Western
Purdue vs. Minnesota vs GVSU

Illinois vs Michigan State vs Ohio State

Women Round 3
GVSU vs. Purdue vs. CWRU

Ohio State vs Drake vs lllinois



